
L<AUREL PARK - February 14, 2026 - Race 6
STAKES Nellie Morse S. Black Type - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD. Which have not been permitted Lasix within 48 hours of Post
Time. By free subscription. $500 to pass the entry box, $500 additional to start, with $100,000 Guaranteed, of which 60% to the
winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth, 3% to fifth and 1% to sixth. Weight: 126 lbs. Non-winners of $60,000 twice at one
mile or over in 2025-26, allowed 2 lbs.; one such race in 2025-26, 4 lbs.; non-winners of $40,000 once at a mile or over in 2025-26,
6 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming and Starter races not considered in estimating allowances). Trophy to the owner of the winner. Closed with
26 nominations on Saturday, January 31, 2026.
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Willard Scott - 1:41.80 - November 16, 1985)
Purse: $100,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $100,000
Value of Race: $100,000 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $10,000, 4th $6,000, 5th $3,000, 6th $1,000
Weather: Clear, 53° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:38 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Dec25 8AQU5 6 Atlantis Queen (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 120 bf 6 8 61 51 1/2 36 12 14 1/4 4.90 stp slw,5w,3deep,drvng
20Dec25 6LRL6 1 Sultry Lass (Toledo, Jevian) 124 - - 1 5 42 1/2 4Head 5Head 41 1/2 21 1/4 5.50 ins,shift out uppr,bid
17Jan26 6LRL3 5 Late Nite Call (Perez, Xavier) 120 b 5 2 11 11 21 33 3Neck 7.60 sent,ins,duel,stbbrnly
20Dec25 6LRL1 7 Complexity Jane (Russell, Sheldon) 126 b 7 1 21 1/2 21 1/2 11/2 2Head 4Nose 1.20* 4-2w,duel outs,fade
12Jan26 8PRX2 2 Doctor Abbie (Lopez, Carlos) 122 - - 2 4 51/2 61/2 61 64 1/2 52 10.60 btw,angled 5w,empty
17Jan26 6LRL2 3 Navani (Chuan, Martin) 120 hf 3 6 74 1/2 71/2 74 1/2 5Head 63 7.10 shift out uppr,flttnd
20Dec25 6LRL3 4 The Sky Is Falling (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 bf 4 3 8 8 8 71 1/2 76 1/4 9.90 inside, no response
17Jan26 6LRL4 8 Kissedbyanangel (Cruz, Angel) 120 b 8 7 3Head 31/2 41 8 8 27.70 brk out,5wd 7/8,tired

Fractional Times: 23.70 48.41 1:13.24 1:39.61 Final Time: 1:46.32
Split Times: (24:71) (24:83) (26:37) (6:71)
Run-Up: 110 feet

Winner: Atlantis Queen, Chestnut Filly, by Mitole out of No Hayne No Gayne, by Haynesfield. Foaled Jan 20, 2022 in New York.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: ZBS Thoroughbreds, LLC
Owner: Pocket 3's Racing LLC
Trainer: Capuano, Gary

Total WPS Pool: $109,827
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Atlantis Queen 11.80 6.20 5.60
1 Sultry Lass 6.80 5.80
5 Late Nite Call 5.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$0.50 Pick 3 7-5-6 (3 correct) 81.15 8,090
$1.00 Daily Double 5-6 32.60 12,065
$1.00 Exacta 6-1 37.20 115,370
$1.00 Superfecta 6-1-5-7 618.10 46,931
$1.00 Trifecta 6-1-5 178.60 68,619
$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5 6-1-5-7-2 572.60 2,695 6,322

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Atlantis Queen 8 65 1/2 53 31 1/2 12 14 1/4

1 Sultry Lass 5 42 1/2 43 58 1/2 45 24 1/4

5 Late Nite Call 2 11 11 21/2 32 35 1/2

7 Complexity Jane 1 21 21 11/2 22 45 3/4

2 Doctor Abbie 4 55 64 1/2 68 1/2 66 3/4 55 3/4

3 Navani 6 76 1/2 75 79 1/2 56 1/2 67 3/4

4 The Sky Is Falling 3 811 85 1/2 814 711 1/4 710 3/4

8 Kissedbyanangel 7 32 1/2 32 1/2 47 1/2 812 3/4 817

Trainers: 6 - Capuano, Gary; 1 - Russell, Brittany; 5 - Saville, Niall; 7 - Russell, Brittany; 2 - Kreiser, Timothy; 3 - Allen III, A.; 4 - Runco, Jeff; 8 - Shankle,
Joanne

Owners: 6 - Pocket 3's Racing LLC; 1 -Joel Politi; 5 -Richard E. Harris; 7 - Golden Lion Racing; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Virginia Breeze Racing; 4
-David M. Raim; 8 -Joanne Shankle;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ATLANTIS QUEEN broke a step slow, regrouped and moved up three to four wide into the first turn, shifted out and lost ground five wide heading to the five
eighths, took closer order within herself and spied the embattled leaders leaving the far turn, responded when given her cue and went on the attack three
deep past the five sixteenths, forged clear under strong encouragement in mid stretch then eagerly widened as his rider gave several twirls of the crop
through the final yards. SULTRY LASS , within range while saving ground into the backstretch, was under coaxing as the leaders slipped away leaving the
far turn, shifted out for the drive and came back willingly to gain the place. LATE NITE CALL was sent clear early, secured the inside and took to rating, dug
in when joined from her outside into the far turn, battled to about mid stretch then gave way grudgingly in the final seventy yards. COMPLEXITY JANE , a bit
reluctant to load, came away in good order and raced forwardly four wide into the first turn, remained well off the inside while stalking LATE NITE CALL,
went after that one with about a half mile remaining, dueled on a short lead past the five sixteenths, failed to deny the outer winner leaving the three
sixteenths and weakened. DOCTOR ABBIE settled off the pace and between rivals early, angled out around the final turn, came five wide for the drive but
lacked a serious finish. NAVANI , two wide between foes early, chased past the five sixteenths, shifted out with some progress into the lane, chased past
the furlong grounds then flattened out. THE SKY IS FALLING saved ground and failed to respond. KISSEDBYANANGEL broke outward and a beat slow,
corrected and moved up five wide into the first turn, remained wide stalking to the far turn, lacked a response soon after and retreated.
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